CONTENTS

Acknowledgments vii
Chapter 1. Introduction 1
Why reddit? 2
Contemporary media cultures and gatekeeping in Web 2.0+ 7
A few notes on method 11
Overview of this book 15
Chapter 2. Defining reddit 19
Reddit as carnival 20
Reddit as performance/ritual 21
Reddit as play _ 22
Reddit as community 23
Reddit as platform 24
What reddit is not 25
Chapter 3. Cynicism, altruism, and hating everything,
including ourselves 31
Altruism and its limits 32

Cynicism on reddit: the case of /r/cringe and /r/cringepics 40

Bibliografische Informationen digitalisiert durch [ HLE
http://d-nb.info/1067662642 WB IOTHE



http://d-nb.info/1067662642

VI

Chapter 4.

Chapter 5.

Chapter 6.

Chapter 7.

PARTICIPATORY CULTURE, COMMUNITY, AND PLAY

Activism and mobilization

Pseudoanonymity, authenticity, and the reddit community
OP is a faggot

How redditors view themselves

Rewarding the authentic; punishing the disingenuous

Reliving the past [REPOST]

Community membership—the transition from

newbie to “redditor”

Why everyone hates the defaults

Reddiquette and its discontents

Reddit’s obsession with and repudiation of its own history
Meta-subreddits

From patterned interaction to the reddit
circlejerk/hivemind

Playing seriously

Patterns of play

Karma(ic) rewards

Reddit rules

Inverting play

What reddit can teach us about play

Open platforms, closed discourse
Geek culture and hegemonic masculinities
Reddit’s male gaze

[r/ShitRedditSays (SRS) and its contrarians
Where open-source idealism meets reality

Conclusion

The future of reddit

Revisiting the politics of platforms
The end of participatory culture?
Future directions

Glossary
References
Index

45
50
56
58
63

67

68
70
13
11
84

92

95
95
114
120
122
125

127
128
130
143
154

159
161
165
167
169

171
175
201



