CONTENTS

	Acknowledgments	vii
Chapter 1.	Introduction ·	1
-	Why reddit?	2
	Contemporary media cultures and gatekeeping in Web 2.0+	7
	A few notes on method	11
	Overview of this book	15
Chapter 2.	Defining reddit	19
	Reddit as carnival	20
	Reddit as performance/ritual	21
	Reddit as play	22
	Reddit as community	23
	Reddit as platform	24
	What reddit is not	25
Chapter 3.	Cynicism, altruism, and hating everything,	
	including ourselves	31
	Altruism and its limits	32
	Cynicism on reddit: the case of /t/cringe and /t/cringenics	40

PARTICIPATORY	CULTURE,	COMMUNITY,	AND	PLAY
---------------	----------	------------	-----	------

VI

	Activism and mobilization Pseudoanonymity, authenticity, and the reddit community	45 50
	OP is a faggot	56
	How redditors view themselves	58
	Rewarding the authentic; punishing the disingenuous	63
Chapter 4.	Reliving the past [REPOST]	67
	Community membership—the transition from	
	newbie to "redditor"	68
	Why everyone hates the defaults	70
•	Reddiquette and its discontents	73
	Reddit's obsession with and repudiation of its own history	77
	Meta-subreddits	.84
	From patterned interaction to the reddit	
	circlejerk/hivemind	92
Chapter 5.	Playing seriously	95
	Patterns of play	95
	Karma(ic) rewards	114
	Reddit rules	120
	Inverting play	122
	What reddit can teach us about play	125
Chapter 6.	Open platforms, closed discourse	127
	Geek culture and hegemonic masculinities	128
	Reddit's male gaze	130
	/r/ShitRedditSays (SRS) and its contrarians	143
	Where open-source idealism meets reality	15 4
Chapter 7.	Conclusion	159
	The future of reddit	161
	Revisiting the politics of platforms	165
	The end of participatory culture?	167
	Future directions	169
	Glossary	171
	References	175
	Index	201